High - Accuracy EPROM Programmable
 PLL Die for Crystal Oscillators
CY2037
Features
• EPROM-programmable die for in-package programming of
crystal oscillators
• High resolution PLL with 12-bit multiplier and 10-bit divider
• EPROM-programmable capacitor tuning array with Shadow

 CY2037
]
Ordering Information[10]
Ordering Code Type Wafer Thickness Operating Range
CY2037AWAF[11] Wafer 14 ± 0.5 mils –10°C to +100°C
CY2037-2WAF[11] Wafer 14 ± 0.5 mils –10°C to +100°C
CY2037-3WAF[11] Wafer 14 ± 0.5 mils –10°C to +100°C
CY2037BWAF Wafer 14 ± 0.5 mils –10°C to +100°C
CY2037B-11WAF Wafer 11 ± 0.5 mils –10°C to +100°C
Note
10. The only difference between the CY2037A/CY2037B and the CY2037-2 is that the CY2037-2 has the shadow register disabled. The CY2037-3 replaces the
power-down options with a Frequency Select, and contains the shadow register.
11. The CY2037B is recommended for all new designs
Document #: 38-07354  Rev. *D Page 9 of 10
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2006. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress products are not warranted nor intended to be
used for medical, life support, life saving, critical control or safety applications, unless pursuant to an express written agreement with Cypress. Furthermore, Cypress does not authorize its